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PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO.39

Series of 2018

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as
Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real
Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of
2010, known as the “Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABAYON, EUGENE CELESTIAL

AGUILERA, BENJAMIN SUPLENTE

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

LORENA MARCELO
MARIA LOURDES CONCEPCION OBRINO

ALMUESTRAS, MARK LUIS DIMAYUGA CARLO DIAZ

AMONELO, ANNALYN ARABIS
AOANAN, RYANNEIL BAUTISTA
AQUINO, ELIJAH OROZCO
ARAZA, MARY CEL JOSON

AUJERO, JENNIFER JOY ALCANTARA
BACASNO, MA. ALYSSA BAUTISTA
CACA, MARY QUEEN MAGALONA
CAPANZANA, ALVIN GARGANTA

CATOY, LORILYN BAYOT

CHRISTIANSON, REMY ALMASODA

COPAS, ROSLEN GATDULA

MARIA RACHELLE ALBACITE
ROBERT ANDREW ADRIANO
LINDA OROZCO

RONELL ARAZA

JERMAINE FLORES

LORIZA DE LOS REYES
VANNY JOYCE BALUYUT
JOCELYN ZABLAN

RAQUEL REYES

HANNAH JOY HORNIJAS
ROMMEL SALAZAR

DAVID, MA. CECILIA VIRGINIA GOMEZ MICHELLIN PRIN

DELA CRUZ, JOHN MICHAEL PENA
DISTAJO, MARK DAVID DELOTERIO

GASTON, MARYKHNOLL MAZO

GILBUENA, BRAINDOLL BUARON
HALILI, SHIELA MARIE VELPERAS

HINDOY, MA. REYNA GUCELA
JAVIER, JAIME ANTON SANTOS
JOAQUIN, MAXIM ALFONZE
LANUZA, JACOB DERPO
LUCHE, CATHERINE PONCE

MACABODBOD, JIREH-MAE SENO

MARATA, LEONISA CAMPANER

MASILANG, LHEONNE JOHN GANZON
MONDRAGON, JANETH EUSEBIO

MONTENEGRO, FARRAH YAP
NOLLEDO, SHIRLEY AVENO
OFLASH, MARITES ROMERO

ORTEGA, CHRISTOPHER HOPER
PARDILLO, GERALDINE JUNTILLA

IAN JOSEPH FLORES
MARINEL DELA PENA
CARINA LITONJUA

SAMIVIN DE LOS SANTOS
BRENDA CUISON

GIOVANNI SUSUSCO
SHYRELL MANALO

MA. GERALDINE ANNE RIATE
JHASFER TENORIO

CONIE SARCINA

JEREMY ESMELI

RHON RHYAN BONGABONG
IANNA ANN PUA

DANTE SALAMAT

MARK LESTER PANINGBATAN
RON-RON TUMLOS

ALVIN ICO

ESTHER HERRERA

MARY GRACE BACTOL

PRC LIC. NO

0004325
0027496
0021822
0027801
0001096
0023149
0007593
0027243
0020079
0021326
0012253
0013536
0006997
0004523
0012481
0027667
0026762
0026037
0003295
0013792
0010059
0027674
0024663
0020902 .
0029270
0026673
0008241
0027719
0004779
0002662
0019164
0022296
0008999
0005784

P. PAREDES ST., SAMPALOC, MANILA, PHILIPPINES, 1008
P.O. BOX 2038, MANILA
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

PENDOS, LEAH BASIBAS

PINERO, MA. KHRISTIAN JOY PENA
RABENA, JONATHAN REGINALD COLUMBRETIS

RAMOS, FREAH GRANADO

RODELAS, FATIMA RONA QUILING

ROMO, RHEA MHAE MACARAT
SAN PEDRO, EMELYN DAYAO
SERRANO, JEREMIAH ALCALA
SOLACITO, SHARL GUARTERO
STA. TERESA, JESSA MARIE
TAJANTAJAN, AILYN ESCARTIN
TALACTAC, GEANNIE SUGATAN
TEJONES, ANNIE SIOSON
TOLENTINO, ALMA DELA CRUZ
VIVAS, RUTH TELABANGCO
YUMUL, PENNYGREEN ACACIO
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ALVIN ICO

HERALD VINCENT UY
ALFREDO RABENA
ROGELIO EWICAN JR.
JOHN JOHN DEL MUNDO
GLOCELDA GARCES
BEA MARIE FERRER
CHARLOTTE MARCELO
VARN IGNACIO

BRENDA CUISON
ALDRIN TAJANTAJAN
APRIL MARIE GINES
MICHAEL WILLIAM HECHANOVA
ARLENE OXALES
RAMON LASAY

LEO MERCADO

0022296
0011833
0027624
0024954
0026000
0024466
0019517
0015149
0016798
0013792
0029019
0001702
0007828
0009858
0008220
0000977

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the
Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the
aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let
their Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons
shall be for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 17thday of December, 2018.

OFELIA C. BINAG

- ﬂ/

. FAJARDO
efrber

RARAEL

(VACANT)
Member

Chairperson

(VACANT)
Member
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ATTESTED BY:

RAVN Y 13

ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
Chief, Professional Regulatory Board Secretariat Division

APPROVED :

it e L

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
P Chairman

JOSE b(.]EUETo, JR.

Commissioner
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